502898764 07/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	07/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REYFLEX FRANCE SAS
Street Address:	488 RUE DES BOULEAUX
Internal Address:	ZI DES POCHONS
City:	THYEZ
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	74300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8166685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)724-4160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8476574075

Email: DMURRAY@ITW.COM

Correspondent Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Address Line 1: 155 HARLEM AVENUE

Address Line 4: GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DEBBIE MURRAYSIGNATURE:/DEBBIE MURRAY/DATE SIGNED:07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reyflex assignment#page1.tif source=Reyflex assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502898764 REEL: 033345 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter, "ITW"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, USA and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, USA, owns the patents/applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ITW desires to transfer all of its interests in said patents/applications over to ITW Reyflex France SAS (hereinafter, "Reyflex"), a company organized under the laws of France and having a place of business at 488 Rue des Bouleaux, ZI Des Pochons, 74300 Thyez, France;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITW does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Reyflex the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents/applications, including the right to sue for past infringements, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with all rights to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained by application or any continuation, divisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitution thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof;

AND HEREBY AGREES upon request of Reyflex, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by Reyflex, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to fulfill the intent and purposes of this Assignment;

AND HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 1844 day of July, 2014.

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

By:

Name: Mark W. Croll

Title: Vice President

Case No.	Case No. Country Title	0	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Grant Date
22054 AU	AU	IMPROVEMENT FOR IDENTIFYING ANIMALS	2008222378	2008222378	6-Mar-2008	21-Jun-2012
22054 CA	ర	IMPROVEMENT FOR IDENTIFYING ANIMALS	2680149	2680149	6-Mar-2008	15-May-2012
22054 EP	g.	IMPROVEMENT FOR IDENTIFYING ANIMALS	08719239.9		6-Mar-2008	
22054 NZ	NZ	IMPROVEMENT FOR IDENTIFYING ANIMALS	578759	578759	6-Mar-2008	3-Sep-2012
22054 US	S	IMPROVEMENT FOR IDENTIFYING ANIMALS	12/530006	8166685	6-Mar-2008	1-May-2012
		A DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE MILK				
	.	PRODUCED BY AN ANIMAL, A CONTAINER FOR THE				ORACIA ATRICA
23086 EP	ЕР	DEVICE	10798193.8		24-Nov-2010	

RECORDED: 07/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 033345 FRAME: 0769